Technical
Information
TI 110F/00/en
Applications
• Chemical industry:
Concentration measurements,
monitoring polymerisation processes,
identifying different liquids in piping

Dimensions in mm
1" = 25.4 mm
Order key for
QG 020/100 source
container and
source
Source container QG 020/100
Version
E European modified for density measurement TSP 013337-0000
R Standard modified for density measurement TSP 013337-0001
S Swedish modified for density measurement TSP 013337-0000
Mounting flange / material
P1 Flange DN100 PN16/ steel
P2 Flange DN100 PN16/ stainless steel 1.4571
R1 Flange similar to ANSI14" 150psi/ steel
P1 Flange similar to ANSI14" 150psi/ stainless steel 1.4571
Emission angle
A 5 deg.
B 20 deg.
C 40 deg.
QG ✭✭✭- Complete order code +
✭✭✭ 020 or 100
Radioactive source Cs 137 or Co 60 MBq/GBq
TSP 013337-
Scintillation Detector
DG 57
Detector DG 57-Density, 400/100 mm
The DG 57 scintillation detector has the
highest sensitivity and comprises a
plastic scintillator with a photomultiplier
and detector electronics. The detector is
encased in a corrosion-resistant steel
tube and can be mounted with clamps.
The high degree of sensitivity requires a
high pulse rate which reduces statistical
variation and results in a highly
accuracy measurement. An active
closed reference circuit with reference
pulses carries out self-monitoring and
automatic compensation for long-term
ageing, ensuring detector reliability and
a long operating life.
• A water jacket is available for ambient
temperatures between +40 °C…+120
°C.

IP 20
10
Ordering key,
accessories
U/F Converter TSP 8267 Order No. 208267-0000
Zener barrier Order No. 016240-2015
Temperature sensor see Temperature Measurement Program
Flowmeter see Flow Measurement Program
Control panel housing TSP Order No. 09011-0000 (Non-Ex)
09011-0001 (Ex)
12
7,5
85 94
4,5
40
51,5
14
4
192
26035-TE
186
13
8
Dimensions in mm of
control panel housing
1" = 25.4 mm
Dimensions Zener
barrier
control panel cut-out
Technical Data Radioactive Source
• Cs 137 (glass-ceramic caesium) or
Co 60 (metallic cobalt)
• double sealed and welded stainless
steel capsule
• Classification C 66646 to ISO 2919 or
DIN 25426, Part 1
(Guaranteed source protection against
extreme temperatures, pressures as
well as impact, vibration and
puncturing.)
Source Container QG 020/100
• Housing:
steel, RAL 1004 yellow paint with
warning symbol in black
• Dimensions:
see figure on page 4 and TI 194F
• Max. ambient temperature: +250 °C
• Shielding material: lead
• Shielding
QG 020: approx. 5.2 HVL with Co 60
approx. 7.6 HVL with Cs137
QG 100: approx. 7.5 HVL with Co 60
approx. 10.5 HVL with Cs 137
• Max. control area, measured from
central point of source container: see
figures below.
• Radiation emission channel: 5°, 20°,
40° (in one plane), outlet channel
closed by steel cover plate
• Weight:
QG 020: approx. 40 kg
QG 100: approx. 87 kg
1 kg = ca. 2.2 lbs
Detector DG 57
Scintillation detector 100 and 400 mm
DG 57 100 400
Sensitivity for
Cs 137 [c/s per mSv/h] 1560 3900
Weight [kg]
1 kg = ca. 2.2 lbs 12.6 14.0
Weight with cooling jacket
[kg]
18.0 19.5